

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3420 OF 2022

Sanjeev C Nayak ... Petitioner

Vs.

Reserve Bank of India & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. A.H. Khatri, i/by Sujay Prabhu Advocate for Petitioner.

None for Respondents

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATED : 25TH AUGUST 2022

PC. :

1. The contention of the Petitioner is that the amount of Fixed Deposit is not refunded nor the amount of gratuity is paid.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 14th October 2022.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J)