

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3420 OF 2022

Sanjeev C Nayak	...Petitioner
Versus	
Reserve Bank Of India And Anr	...Respondents

Mr. Sujay Prabhu and A.H. Khatri for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ashok Shetty for the Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
R.N. LADDHA, J.J.**

DATED : 14th OCTOBER, 2022

P.C. :-

Learned Counsel for Respondent No. 2 seeks time.

Stand over to 5th December 2022.

(R.N.LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

YUGANDHARA
SHARAD
PATIL

Digitally signed by
YUGANDHARA
SHARAD PATIL
Date: 2022.10.17
15:58:58 +0530