

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3420 OF 2022

Sanjeev C Nayak

....Petitioner

Versus

Reserve Bank of India & Anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Sujay Prabhu a/w Mr. A.H. Khatri, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rita Joshi (through VC), for the Respondents.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd JULY 2025

P.C. :

- 1)** Registry to accept the reply filed by the respondents.
- 2)** Post the matter on 5th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.] [SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]